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Dussehra break 

Journal Club Meeting 

(A UNIT OF CATECHIST SISTERS OF ST.ANN'S, HYD) 

Commencement of Project Work to M. Pharm III Semester 
Students 

Christmas Break 

Pongal Break 

IV-Semnester 

Note: No. of Working Days: 90 

An Autonomous Institution 

Discussion/ Presentation (Proposal Presentation) 
Conduct of 1% Internal Exanms for III Semester 

Academic Calendar (Autonomous)-2025-2026 

Research Work Review 

Conduct of 20d Internal Exams for III Semester 

IVII M.Pharmacy III & IV Semesters 

Deseription 

Closure of Instruction for II Semester 

Commencement of III Semester- End Examinations 

Journal Club Meeting 
Summer Vacation 

Commencement of academic session II M.Pharm IV Semester 

4 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation) 

P.G Coordinator 

Description 

Research work and colloquium 
Last date for submission of all Marks Memorandums to the 
Examination Branch (Including MOOC's course Certificates, 
Reviews & 4tn Semester- end Examinations) 

Note: No. of Working months: 7 months 

Controller of Examinations 

From 

PRiNCiPAL 

28-09-2025 

Period 

12-05-2026 

COORDINATOR Controller of ExaminetidAsA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY M. PHARMACY 

From 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Atmakuru Village -522 302 

Mangalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P 

To 

Date: 06-09-2025 

19-09-2025 

02-10-2025 

|23-12-2025 29-12-2025 

25-11-2025 

10-01-2026 15-01-2026 

26-11-2025 

05-12-2025 

19-01-2026 

27-01-2026 

Period 

29-01-2026 

05-02-2026 

To 
07-02-2026 

02-03-2026 

01-06-2026 

17-07-2026 

21-09-2026 

Secretary &Correapondent 

29-09-2026 

Duration 

1 Week 

lweek 

1 week 

Duration 

3 Weeks 

RMALA COLLEGE 0F PHARMACT 
Secretary & Correspondent 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Atmakur Viltsge -522 302 

Mangalagiri (), Guntur Dt., AP 
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