

# NIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

### An Autonomous Institution

(A UNIT OF CATECHIST SISTERS OF ST.ANN'S, HYD) Atmakuru (Village), Mangalagiri (M), GunturDist-522503, A.P., India. Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi & Govt. of A.P, Affiliated to SBTET&ANU, Accredited by NAAC & Approved under UGC 2f&12b and Approved IIC by AICTE



Ph: 08645-236255, 236722, 9912342142 E-mail: ncpa\_csagp@yahoo.co.in Website: www.ncpacsag.ac.in

No. NCPA/Academic/M.Pharm/AC 2025-2026

Date: 06-09-2025

# Academic Calendar (Autonomous)-2025-2026

## II/II M.Pharmacy III & IV Semesters

### **III-Semester**

S.No.	Description	Period		D		
		From	To	Duration		
1.	Commencement of Project Work to M. Pharm III Semester Students		19-09-2025			
2.	Dussehra break	28-09-2025	02-10-2025	1 Week		
3.	Journal Club Meeting	25-11-2025				
4.	Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation)		26-11-2025			
5.	Conduct of 1st Internal Exams for III Semester		05-12-2025			
6	Christmas Break	23-12-2025	29-12-2025	1week		
7	Pongal Break	10-01-2026	15-01-2026	1 week		
8	Conduct of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Internal Exams for III Semester	T	19-01-2026			
9	Research Work Review		27-01-2026			
10	Closure of Instruction for III Semester	-	29-01-2026			
11	Commencement of III Semester- End Examinations	05-02-2026				

Note: No. of Working Days: 90

### **IV-Semester**

S.No.	Description	Period			
		From	To	Duration	
1.	Commencement of academic session II M.Pharm IV Semester	07-02-2026			
2.	Journal Club Meeting	02-03-2026			
3.	Summer Vacation	12-05-2026	01-06-2026	3 Weeks	
4.	Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation)		17-07-2026		
5.	Research work and colloquium		21-09-2026	\$	
6.	Last date for submission of all Marks Memorandums to the Examination Branch (Including MOOC's course Certificates, Reviews & 4tn Semester- end Examinations)		29-09-2026		

Note: No. of Working months: 7 months

P.G Coordinator

**Controller of Examinations** 

Secretary & Correspondent

COORDINATOR M. PHARMACY

PRINCIPAL Controller of Examinations College OF PHARMACY

(AUTONOMOUS) Atmakuru Village -522 302 Mangalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P.

Principal

Secretary & Correspondent HIRMALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (AUTONOMOUS) Atmakur Village -522 302

Mangalagiri (M), Guntur Dt., A.P.